Lifetime (year) 20.99 9.697 27.99 34.99 9.697

To (K) 290 9.697 290.9 294.9 13.68

 The single objective optimization results for the total cost rate of the overall system are

shown in Table 5.44. In addition, the sensitivity of the results are shown by changing the values

of the decision parameters by 20%. Here, the optimum total cost flow rate is found to be 0.131

$/h. The irradiances on the PEC cell and PV cell are desired to be higher in this case to lower

the unit cost for energy production. Furthermore, the area of the PEC cell is close to upper

bound and PV cell area is close to lower bound implying the higher efficiency for power

production. As the sensitivity results show that the total cost rate of the system is mostly

affected by the interest rate and lifetime of the system. These are the two critical parameters

used in the exergoeconomic analysis to define the system cost. The lifetime is maximized and

interest rate is minimized to yield the optimum cost rate.

Table 5.44 Single objective optimization results for the total cost rate of the overall system including

the sensitivities.

Decision

Parameter
-20%

Total Cost Rate

($/h)
Optimum +20% Total Cost Rate ($/h)

APEC (m2) 0.07075 0.131 0.08435 0.093 0.1311

APV (m2) 0.03185 0.1311 0.03585 0.0399 0.1309

Interest rate (-

)
0.01 0.131 0.01 0.028 0.1803

Irradiation on

PV (W/m2)
2340 0.1312 2640 2940 0.1308

Irradiation on

PEC (W/m2)
2450 0.131 2750 3000 0.131

Lifetime

(year)
33 0.1538 40 40 0.131

To (K) 290 0.131 290.3 294.3 0.131

222

Table 5.45 shows the summary of the optimization results for each objective function. The

obtained values are optimum for the specific objective whereas the in the last column, the

optimum parameters for the multi-objective function are presented combining the exergy

efficiency of the ammonia and hydrogen production system and total cost rate of the overall

system.

Table 5.45 Comparison of optimized values and base case values for design parameters of the

integrated system.

Decision

Parameter

Base

Case

Best

Exergy

Efficiency

(Ammonia)

Best